TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitsubishi Electric Automation, Inc.		10/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Electric Power Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	530 Keystone Drive	
Internal Address:	Thorn Hill Industrial Park	
City:	Warrendale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2152841	DIAMONDLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)478-2281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8474782350

Email: joan.albritton@meus.mea.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Albritton

Address Line 1: 500 Corporate Woods Parkway

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Vernon Hills, ILLINOIS 60061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Albritton	
Signature:	/Joan Albritton/	
Date:	10/27/2006	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0165

900061228

Total Attachments: 2 source=DiamondlinkRecordationScan#page1.tif source=DiamondlinkRecordationScan#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the 1st day of October, 2006 by Mitsubishi Electric Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 500 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 ("Assignor) in favor of Mitsubishi Electric Power Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at Thorn Hill Industrial Park, 512 Keystone Drive, Warrendale, PA 15086.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which trademark is registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's trademark described in Exhibit A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark described in Exhibit A hereto, including any foreign equivalents thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark.

2. Successors and Assignees.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

3. Governing Law.

This Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION, INC.

Print Name: Testino Takahasta Title: Dasidant & CEO

Date: 46 05 10/1/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0167

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARK OWNED BY MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION, INC. TO BE ASSIGNED TO MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC POWER PRODUCTS, INC.

Registered Trademarks

MARK	Serial #	Registratio	n# Registration Date
DIAMONDLINK		2152841	4/21/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 10/27/2006